3.1.2 Taseairavdngns

Iuunein
NUINIYVY/NFUIV walulagnsuanny walulagn1snandnd
wHuvaly WHUENAR wHuvaly WHUARAR
n. vuandnAnynaly 30 30 30 30
1) ngudnnnw 9 9 9 9
2) nauinUYeAIEnS 6 6 6 6
3) naaIndInuAEnS 6 6 6 6
4) ngavIneEansLazaAinAans 9 9 9 9
U YUNIVUANE 99 95 96 92
1) ngadwniiugnuiviien 55 55 55 55
1.1 ndivipdlamansiazInenmans 34 34 34 34
1.2 ndaATnitugnuineas 21 21 21 21
Iwuniein
NUINIVVY/NGUIN walulagn1suaaiy walulagnsuandnd
wHuvaly WHUENAR wHuvaly WHUARAR
2) ngaivienteAy 32 31 32 31
3) nquiveniden 12 9 12 9
4) nFIvINTRNY > 300 Y. > 300 Y. > 300 Y. > 300 Y.
5) Ngu3vIaniafiny Laidl 7 Luid 7
A. NUINIYNADNLET 6 6 6 6
521 ladtfesndn 135 138 135 138

3.1.3 5987391

a = &
. uINIBIRNYINLY

1) nguiyn1en

AMNUANUAALAZN1TEADENT

411-101

Language, Thought and Communication
417-101  msflauagMIyanIwIgeng e

English Listening-Speaking
417-102 N1381ULAZNITEUNILITIN Y

English Reading and Writing

auauldidesndn 30 wdleha

o (R 1 ] a
uaulidesndt 9 wileina

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
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2) NNIYPINYBEAEAT uaulitesndi 6 wilehn

2.1 38R U 1 meda
28100 AN 1(0-2-1)
“hdnwamzdaunedninfiaulamuuszneeamie duasauesuns Inenantnni
2.2 @onansieivideluid uulddesnin 3 nulwhn
264-102  Yinwedin 3(3-0-6)
Life Skills
282-201  TFIAWATEUNN 3(2-2-5)

Life and Health

437-101  USuain 3(3-0-6)
Philosophy of Life

993-101  @UN1ENIPUALIN 3(2-2-5)
Healthy Body and Mind

2.3 W@enainsigivinelull uulidsenin 2 wdiedn

261-201 9IN¥ENISAN 2(1-2-3)
Thinking Skills

438-101  FNauIn 2(2-0-4)
Religious Paths

761-105 W Inyady 3(3-0-6)
Muslim Ways of Life

914-101  JausssulazAavzlne 3(3-0-6)
Thai Culture and Arts

914-102  auvssnmlunuAas 3(3-0-6)
Aesthetics in Artistic Work

914-103  aumsfuaunsennlugin 2(2-0-4)

Music and Aesthetics of Life

3) NguAIYIFAUAIEAS uauliitesndi 6 wilehin
3.1 31U9AU U 1 AILAe
711-101 ﬁaﬂiimﬂizﬂawé’ﬂqm 1(0-0-3)

Co-Curricular Activities



117-112

196-101

299-101

427-103

428-101

117-111

426-104

426-105

427-104

870-101

747-101

748-101

299-103

724-104

3.2 W@enannsedvmelul

Qidgyaylunmsaniiuiin
Wisdom of Living
Finnsilesuazanudunaiiio
Political Life and Citizenship
TAINUWAINIA 59T

Life Style Enhancement
uywdiudeny

Man and Society
WTInguyuIewaUld

Ways of Southern Border Community Life

3.3 Wanansieivaslull

lanvimiodeu

ASEAN Perspective
uyuduardanndon

Man and Environment
QiFudnusTTIONTY

Social Geography of ASEAN
UIANANY

Future Studies
ASviviudenaznsldansaume

News and Media Literacy

4) nguAYINeIAEnsuazANnAIEnS
4.1 3U9AU
analuTIng Al
Statistics in Modern Life
wialulagansaume
Information Technology

4.2 \@anans1edvse bl

Inedans walulad wazdany
Science, Technology and Society
ANYIFANSAIINA DY

Environmental Science

uulidsenin 3 wdaein

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Fuulidaenin 2 wdeda

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

AUIU 9 HUWNA

UL 6 NUIAR

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

U 3 AR

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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AMENTINNITIVINGG UszdnInenundaailliansuiwaiinieuminsednysannisaiuuleuigves

WIneNdy sl feuvinuAvdeRulundnansilla

. NUINIVUANL

721-112

721-115

721-231

721-233

721-361

721-362

722-111

722-112

722-113

722-271

122-272

722-361

722-362

1) NEUAIYPINUFIUIY N

1.1 nquivIndinAanswarInemans

UftRnsadivialy

General Chemistry Laboratory
nanLAdl

Principles of Chemistry
nanANduNIY

Principles of Organic Chemistry
UURNSIALBUNIE 1

Organic Chemistry Laboratory |
Al

Biochemistry

UURNTLAL

Biochemistry Laboratory
TNy 1

General Biology |

TNl 2

General Biology I
UURNITIINEN

Biology Laboratory

YN

Microbiology

U URN1598%3 3NN
Microbiology Laboratory
WugAans

Genetics

U uRnnsiugmans

Genetics Laboratory

(%
=1

NugIU

AU 55 wuene

U 34 KUILAR

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)



723-113

723-114

746-115

732-111

732-121

732-151

732-341

732-391

732-481

732-482

732-484

722-231

122-232

122-332

wdnilandvly 3(3-0-6)

Principles of General Physics

[

UjuRnsildnd 1(0-3-0)
Physics Laboratory
AMINAIANTAINTUNTNEATLAZUTZUN 3(3-0-6)
Mathematics for Agriculture and Fisheries

1.2 ﬂeju%wﬁugmmwm J1uU 21 wiheghn
inwmsnssudsdumuiunU Ty LAsysRanoiies 2(1-3-2)
Sustainable Agriculture by the Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy
NANNINANNY 3(2-3-4)
Principles of Crop Production
NANNITHANER 3(2-3-4)
Principles of Animal Production
IFINTTUNTNYAT 3(2-3-4)
Agricultural Engineering
ADALANITIIMAUNNSVIAAD DN TITENINSINEAS 3(3-0-6)
Statistics and Experimental Design for Agricultural Research
Lﬂw@;mam%mwmLLazmiL‘fJu;EUSzﬂaumi 3(2-3-4)
Agricultural Economics and Entrepreneurship
NANNITANATUNITINYAT 2(2-0-4)
Principles of Agricultural Extension
N15IANITINIS 2(2-0-4)
Farm Management

2) nguAYNNUIAY

2.1 waugmalulagn1snan g
2.1.1 wwhly U 32 wiwhn
2.1.2 WRuannafnw U 31 MhHenn
wenwEnansaly 3(3-0-6)
General Botany
UuRNIngnuAans 1(0-3-0)
Botany Laboratory
A3 INEUDINY 3(3-0-6)

Plant Physiology



722-333  UURANIEITINevesiiY 1(0-3-0)
Plant Physiology Laboratory

732-241  weAlulagnsveeuging 3(2-3-4)
Plant Propagation Technology

732-321  ann1INUEIU 3(2-3-4)
Principles of Horticulture

=

732-334  MSUINTINNSARNGAY 3(3-0-6)
Pest Management
732335 UJURMINMIUIINSIRNTsAng iy 2(0-6-0)

Pest Management Laboratory

732342 fuLaYAINOANALYIAIveIAUY 3(2-3-4)
Soil and Soil Fertility
732-343  walulagnsuSulganugieyg 3(3-0-6)

Technology of Plant Improvement

732:447  wiallladudinsiuieivesmandnan 3(2-3-4)
Postharvest Technology of Fresh Produce

732-491  mTivemanalulagnisinens* 3(0-9-0)

Research in Agricultural Technology

732-492  duuun 1(0-3-0)
Seminar
732-493  Ugmiawnianalulagnisnens* 2(0-6-0)

Special Problem in Agricultural Technology

* LUI U, FUEUERNANY

2.2 WuNvInAluladnsHandgs)

2.2.1 whuall AU 32 BUILNA
2.2.2 WHUANNAFANW AU 31 AU
732-251 AEANIALALASIINGIAR AL 3(3-0-6)

Physiology and Anatomy of Farm Animals

732252 UfTRnsmelanauarassinendaiaes 1(0-3-0)
Physiology and Anatomy of Farm Animals Laboratory

732-261  vidnlauueansde 3(3-0-6)
Principles of Animal Nutrition

132-262 mmmazmﬂﬁmms 2(2-0-4)

Feed and Feeding



732-263  MIATIEYkasUIHIUAMN NI TART 2(1-3-2)
Feed Quality Analysis and Evaluation

732-351  mswdsleie 3(2-3-4)
Beef Production

732-352 nsWARdRiRe LB sIUILEN 3(2-3-4)
Small Ruminant Production

732-353  nsudAndniUn 3(2-3-4)
Poultry Production

732-355 qmﬁmmmzmsﬂaﬂﬁﬂsﬂ 3(2-3-4)
Sanitation and Diseases Prevention

3

732-451  mMsUTuUgeiugaed 3(3-0-6)
Animal Improvement

732-452  @3TINe1vessyuvAUTuILasNISHaNTEY 2(2-0-4)
Physiology of Reproductive System and Artificial Insemination

732-491  mTivpnawmalulagnisinuns 3(0-9-0)

Research in Agricultural Technology

732-492  duuun 1(0-3-0)
Seminar
732-493  Ugmidiiewynamaluladnisinuns 2(0-6-0)

Special Problem in Agricultural Technology

* LUI kU, FUNUERNAN Y

2.3 nguAYINTHNULBTaNRIRNE

2.3.1 3N5ENIY Tadunihenia
732-401  Elnau* Frnulaitesndt 300 F2lus
Field Works

* ﬁﬂﬁﬂwmﬂﬂuéfaaﬂmmLLazazau%ﬂmﬁmmmumuﬁwﬁﬂqmﬁw‘wum%wzmmmawzLﬁaulﬁiumﬂ
nMsAnw? 1 U7 4 waziimsiauazuseiiunadudadnual P vie F
2.3.2 @BNaAN U 7 AwAe

732301 wWSHuEAVNIANY* 1(0-3-0)
Cooperative Education Preparation

732-402  @nnaAnu* 6(0-18-0)
Cooperative Education

“JeRunzuruannadne wagiinsiawazussiunaildudyanual P wie F



3) nguIveniaan

3.1 WU UNALULagN1SNARNY

3.1.1 Uil Fuulidaenin 12 wdiein
3.1.2 WRUANNAANEY Fuulidaenin 9 wdedn
732-221 WNEATNITUATIS DU 3(2-3-4)

Household Agriculture

732-242  ATIATISAAULAZHY 2(1-3-2)
Soil and Plant Analysis

732-322  ineluladniswanuin 3(2-3-4)

Technology of Mushroom Production

732-323  msHARNYEN 2(1-3-2)
Vegetable Production

732-324  mswanldnenuazlduszau 3(2-3-4)
Floriculture and Ornamental Plant Production

732-325  mswanlisudusayliinamsugia 3(2-3-4)
Economic Tree and Fruit Production

732-348 N1500NLUULAZNITINEAIU 2(1-3-2)
Landscape Management

732-344  139ULWIETILAZNITIANT 2(1-3-2)
Plant Nursery and Management

732-345  nswandirluszuuinensdund 3(2-3-4)
Crop Production in Organic Farming Systems

732-386  welulaBnslihi 3(2-3-4)
Irrigation Technology

732347 AauamEnuazraldl 3(2-3-4)
Quality of Vegetables and Fruits

732-421 NTHANYIANITT 2(1-3-2)
Para-Rubber Production

732-022  ayulwsuazfivviesduiiliuselov 3(2-3-4)
Herbs and Usable Local Plants

732-423 msm%mLLazmsLmﬁgﬂmamémﬂ%%ﬂu 2(1-3-2)
Oil Crop Production and Processing

732-624  mandalinafifidnenmnmaasusavesniald 2(2-0-4)

Economic Potential Fruit Production of Southern Thailand



732-431

732-433

732-434

732-435

732-436

732-437

732-441

732-442

732-443

732-444

732-445

732-446

732-449

732-483

732-486

732-494

732-495

732-496

Tsandanisiiuiienvasinuaznals

Postharvest Disease of Fruits and Vegetable

walulagnisauauiyng
Weed Control Technology
Frssiiionsidndngite
Biocide for Plant Production

N15IANITAULALNUTNLNDNNTINEHS

Soil and Land Management for Agriculture

walulage

Fertilizer Technology
Jeiilonsinunsdunie
Fertilizer in Organic Farming Systems
walulagnsugnivyladldeiu
Soilless Culture Technology
ﬂ?ﬁLWW%LgﬂﬂLﬁl@L?j@ﬁsﬁ

Plant Tissue Culture
nIWAnAANugAY

Seed Production
walulaBuaniug

Seed Technology

s

TsAwdnnug
Seed Pathology
A13AIUANNITITYLAULANIINITNEAT
Plant Growth Regulators in Agriculture
FEUUNEATNITULAL NI TWRIUN
Agriculture System and Development
UIAINYINNNITNYAT

Agro-Ecology

wAluladTInINNITNYAT

Agricultural Biotechnology
WUpldenanIzAIUNISINEAT 1
Selected Topics in Agriculture |
MIVDLADALANIZATUNITNEAT 2
Selected Topics in Agriculture |l
wialulagnisinuaslugusuiios

Urban Agricultural Technology

2(1-3-2)

2(1-3-2)

2(1-3-2)

3(2-3-4)

2(1-3-2)

2(1-3-2)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

2(1-3-2)

3(2-3-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)



732-497

732-499

732-354

732-356

732-357

732-358

732-453

732-454

732-455

732-456

732-457

732-458

732-461

732-462

732-463

732-464

nidyavdukaruiangsuNSHaANY 3(2-3-4)
Local Wisdom and Innovation for Crop Production
FTUUNYATNAUNATULAZNITNEATIIRTOY 3(2-3-4)

Integrated Farming System and Smart Farming

v 6

3.2 WU UNALULATNSHANER )

3.2.1 bunald Fuulidaenin 12 wdein
3.2.2 WRUANNAANY Fuulidaenin 9 wdedn
NIHARFNT 3(2-3-4)

Swine Production

nSHARLALL 3(2-3-4)
Dairy Production

nsiinluuaznisinnislssiin 2(1-3-2)
Incubation and Hatchery Management

NISNARUNLDU 2(2-0-4)
Swiftlets Production

nskandRIlusTUUINEATBUNSY 3(2-3-4)
Animal Production in Organic Farming Systems

NMSHARERITUNUINIG 3(2-3-4)
Recreational Animal Production

nsuaRdRINIEen 3(2-3-4)
Alternative Economic Animal Production

nAnsINdnfides 3(2-3-4)
Behavior of Domestic Animals

gAY ERT 3(2-3-4)
Drug Application in Farm Animals

NSHARUALYILTINITA 3(2-3-4)
Commercial Dove Production

fngAvewnsdniluviosiu 2(1-3-2)
Local Feedstuff

N13INNSYInE kAN Tdn 3(2-3-4)
Pasture and Forage Management

asiuluemsdnd 3(3-0-6)
Toxic Substances in Animal Feed

Inuenansdniuszyns 3(2-3-4)

Applied Animal Nutrition



732-465

732-471

732-472

732-473

732-474

732-483

732-485

732-486

732-488

732-489

732-494

732-495

732-496

732-498

732-499

Invumansiarn1slioIm sdn ItunuInIg

Nutrition and Recreational Animal Feeding
wiAlulagdinwaudnaeans

Animal Biotechnology
wialulagdinwdmsun1sndnemsde
Biotechnology for Animal Feed Production
nsldreufinneiuazsyuudiniosiiionsuande s
Computer and Smart System for Animal Production
nsSAnsYeNdaIndniiaes

Waste Management in Animal Farm
UIAINYINWNTNBAT

Agro-Ecology
WNIFIUNSULaEHERSINER TUaensy

Safety and Standard of Farm and Animal Production
wiAlulagdinmnsinens

Agricultural Biotechnology

Inenenansiiodn’

Meat Science

AneneaEn s

Milk Science

WUBLEonNRNIZAUNILNEAT 1

Selected Topics in Agriculture |
WTDLEDNANIZATUNITNEAT 2

Selected Topics in Agriculture |I
walulagnisinunslugusuiios

Urban Agricultural Technology
Qidayentukar L INNTSUNINERTHT

Local Wisdom and Innovation for Crop Production
FEUUN YA THAUNATULAZNITINENTIARTUY

Integrated Farming System and Smart Farming

a = =)
. KUINIYILADNLET

= A

UNFANYIFIUIIDLA

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)

3(2-3-4)
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732-351  mswdsleie 3(2-3-4)
Beef Production

732352 mswAndeiifentowuaidn 3(2-3-0)
Small Ruminant Production

732-221 INBATNTTUASILTOU 3(2-3-4)
Household Agriculture

732-322  aluladnsudniiie 3(2-3-4)
Technology of Mushroom Production

732-323  msHARNYEN 2(1-3-2)
Vegetable Production

732-324  mswanldnenuazlduszu 3(2-3-4)
Floriculture and Ornamental Plant Production

732-348 N150BNKLUUKAZNITINEIY 2(1-3-2)
Landscape Management

732-022  ayulwsnaziivviesdudiliusslov 3(2-3-4)
Herbs and Usable Local Plants

732-441  welulagnsugnivalaildau 3(2-3-4)
Soilless Culture Technology

732-454  n1SWARERITUUINIS 3(2-3-4)
Recreational Animal Production

732-458  ANINARUNILTINITAY 2(2-0-4)
Drugs and Drug Application in Farm Animals

732-488  Imermansijednd 3(2-3-4)
Meat Science

732-496  wialulagmsinunstuguiilos 3(2-3-4)

Urban Agricultural Technology
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s 1 NNERY  UIUNUILARTI

Wil 2 vanefe  SnudilumguidedUanm
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Tusesuieneivienadidning 4 Unngeglitevesmein dailanumnenmefimeme il
1. 183vU%AUBEUNDY (Prerequisite)

1.1 s18991U9AUTBUnaY wueds iw‘ime‘?}aﬂawmﬁauﬁauiw%mﬁq 9 ALHDILAL
amzifounaziunisysviliunanisdouniuds feunifesunamudoutousiedviy waglunis
Usziluwary axldszauinila o Ald

1.2 sedvdeRuBouruiey mnefs seindsfamedeuSousieivimia 4 azdeanas
amzidounarriiunsusediunanisiSounuds neuntiifiazunamefoudeuivniy wavlunis
Usziluwatiu sxdesléduseiudaldmnin D vie Tédadnvel G wie P vi3e S

2. 9183910sAUB I (Corequisite) vaneds  s1eivifamaidouseivmila 9 azdeq
amziisussuniouduld vSewngaweidewSounar drunsuseilunaunnousalnts  wazlunns
Ussidlunatuazldseaudule q fl8 ofls n1siisiednn 8 1usednsduidousnaeseds A ¢
MNYANNINTEIN A azdoafuseivndeduiseusinvesseivn B me

3. eAvdeRuSeuAufY (Concurrent) winedls eAvdsamedoudouneivmia q axdios
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3.2 WHUNISANE

3.2.1 wIuIvImalulagnisnanny

Uil 1
AANSANEIT 1 A1ANSANWIT 2
417-101  MsHaLaEMIINANTEIBINGY 3(2-2-5) 411-101  awAuALARLAYINSHRANS 3(3-0-6)
721-115  nanAll 3(3-0-6) 417-102  M9IULAZNMSTEUNBIBINGY  3(3-0-6)
722-111 Il 1 33-0-6) | 721-112  UfdRnsiadivialy 1(0-3-0)
722-113  UFTRN5TInen 10-3-0) | 722112 F9Amewnly 2 3(3-0-6)
732-111  inuasnssudsBumiun 2(1-3-2) 732-121  vi@nnsuanie 3(2-3-4)
Uy nasugianeiiies 748-101  wialulagansaumne 3(2-2-5)
732-151  vanmskandmd 3(2-3-4)
Anwwhly nguindeeumans 2 Anwwhly nudvunwemans 2
LY 17 EIEY 18
U 2
AANNSANEIT 1 A1ANSANYIA 2
721-231  vieniadiBunsd 3(3-0-6) | 281oxx  AuN* 1(0-2-1)
721233 UfURNSATBUNTE 1 1(0-3-0) 721361 Al 3(3-0-6)
722-231  wonuAmansily 3(3-0-6) | 721-362  UfTRnsTuadl 1(0-3-0)
722232 UfURNMINgnYAEns 1(0-3-0) 722-332  @3TINEV0LINY 3(3-0-6)
722-271  9a%7Inen 3(3-0-6) 722-333  UJUAMIATTINe ey 1(0-3-0)
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